

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4722 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. ...Respondents

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.12.08
19:46:46 +0530

Mr. Soham Bhalerao i/b. DSK Legal, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 08, 2025

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 6th January, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]